
XXI Rukkilillemängud 
24-25.08.2010, Valga Keskstaadion 

 
Esimene päev 

 
MJ 100 m 
1 661 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 SK Altius 11,71 -2.6 
2 614 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 11,72 -2.6 
3 630 Rait VÄÄR 17.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 11,98 -2.6 
4 620 Priit SIHVER 26.03.1992 KJS Sakala 12,82 -2.6 
 594 Priit JÄRVEOTS 02.04.1991 KJK Saare DNF 
 
MJ 400m 
1 657 Anar PAJULA 07.11.1991 Rapla JK 50,83 2 
2 638 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 50,86 2 
3 651 Mersin VÕRNO 14.05.1992 KJK Vike 51,60 1 
4 647 Eiko LAINE 17.02.1992 KJK Vike 51,76 1 
5 611 Kaur KIVISTIK 29.04.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 52,14 2 
va 665 Maksims PETRAKOVS 21.09.1991 LAT DQ 162.7 2 
 
MJ 1500 m 
1 578 Mati KIKKAS 02.03.1992 SK Maret-Sport 4.19,92 
2 645 Anton BASMANOV 06.03.1991 KJK Vike 4.20,19 
3 596 Henek TOMSON 02.08.1991 KJK Saare 4.21,19 
4 637 Ermo TIKK 28.10.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.31,51 
5 597 Mairo TÄNAV 12.10.1992 KJK Saare 4.33,09 
 
MJ 400 m tõkkejooks 
1 650 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 56,35 
2 651 Mersin VÕRNO 14.05.1992 KJK Vike 56,75 
3 635 Lauri SAVOLAINEN 08.02.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 57,96 
4 649 Siim KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 1.03,87 
 
MJ 3000 m takistusjooks 
1 645 Anton BASMANOV 06.03.1991 KJK Vike 10.23,33 
2 658 Arvi ALAMAA 01.01.1991 Rapla JK 10.27,47 
3 618 Erki MALING 12.12.1992 KJS Sakala 10.47,22 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 642 Siim KROONMÄE 17.05.1992 KJK Vike 1.96 
1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.00 
O O XO O O - XXX 
2 682 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 1.93 
1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 
O - O XXX 
3 616 Erki-Tõnis SIRAK 27.04.1991 SK Haapsalu 1.93 
1.80 1.85 1.90 1.93 1.96 
O O XO O XXX 
4 629 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 1.85 
1.80 1.85 1.90 
O O XXX 
4 648 Karel EESMAA 15.06.1991 KJK Vike 1.85 
1.85 1.90 
O XXX 
6 639 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.85 
1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 
O XO XO XXX 
7 644 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 1.80 
1.80 1.85 
XO XXX 
8 627 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.80 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 
O O XXO XXX 



MJ kaugushüpe 
1 661 Rain KASK 11.06.1991 SK Altius 7.26 
X 7.10 6.97 6.99 7.26 7.19 
+1.6 +0.9 +0.9 +1.5 +0.9 +1.3 
2 626 Taavi SARAPUU 18.01.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 7.05 
6.84 7.05 6.88 6.93 6.86 X 
+1.1 +2.5 +0.9 +1.2 +1.6 +1.9 
3 598 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 6.94 
6.79 6.94 X 6.83 6.04 6.82 
+1.9 +1.5 +1.0 +1.5 +1.2 +1.4 
4 682 Maicel UIBO 27.12.1992 Põlva KJK 6.88 
6.67 X X 6.68 6.88 X 
+1.2 +2.0 +1.6 +1.5 +0.9 +1.1 
5 603 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 6.81 
6.81 6.76 6.78 4.95 6.65 6.51 
+1.5 +1.4 +1.6 +1.8 +1.7 +1.6 
6 629 Jakob GOROŠKO 03.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 6.43 
5.99 6.26 6.43 X 4.62 4.66 
+1.6 +1.4 +1.0 +2.4 +1.4 +1.0 
7 602 Lauri VARMANN 27.03.1991 Audentese SK 6.42 
6.24 6.41 6.33 6.42 X 6.41 
+0.8 +1.7 +2.3 +1.2 +1.5 +2.0 
8 616 Erki-Tõnis SIRAK 27.04.1991 SK Haapsalu 6.30 
6.30 X 6.14 X 6.25 X 
+2.8 +2.3 +1.0 +1.1 +1.8 +1.0 
9 630 Rait VÄÄR 17.10.1992 SK Põltsamaa 6.29 
6.19 6.23 6.29 
+0.7 +2.1 +1.8 
10 644 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 6.16 
5.99 6.01 6.16 
+1.9 +1.6 +0.7 
11 648 Karel EESMAA 15.06.1991 KJK Vike 5.87 
X 5.87 X 
+1.9 +0.7 +1.8 
12 627 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.86 
3.95 X 5.86 
+1.5 +1.4 +1.9 
13 633 Toomas VINNE 16.04.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.76 
5.76 X 5.55 
+1.3 +1.3 +1.2 
14 632 Kristjan NURMSALU 18.05.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.73 
5.60 5.73 2.58 
+1.7 +0.4 +1.1 
 
MJ kettaheide 1,75 kg 
1 606 Egert MILJAN 04.03.1992 Audentese SK 47.52 
44.32 43.15 X X X 47.52 
2 660 Ragnar KRAAV 12.01.1992 KJK Hiiker 45.11 
43.46 X 41.84 43.65 45.11 44.53 
3 631 Kristjan KALLAVUS 26.05.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 40.68 
37.01 X 40.68 37.45 X X 
4 609 Ekke LÕHMUS 31.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 40.48 
40.48 38.74 X X 40.28 X 
5 604 Marko KIISK 17.01.1992 Audentese SK 40.04 
38.65 39.72 37.90 40.01 40.04 37.67 
6 656 Siim SUURKÜLA 14.05.1991 KJK Vike 39.86 
39.26 39.86 X X X X 
7 620 Priit SIHVER 26.03.1992 KJS Sakala 39.53 
38.18 39.53 39.23 X X 37.20 
8 653 Rasmus ZARUBIN 22.03.1992 KJK Vike 38.52 
38.52 X X 37.42 X X 
9 639 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 37.70 
37.60 37.70 X 



10 647 Eiko LAINE 17.02.1992 KJK Vike 34.51 
X X 34.51 
 652 Mario PINKA SK Maret-Sport NM 
X X X 
 
MJ vasaraheide 6 kg 
1 622 Martin LEHEMETS 06.03.1991 KJS Sakala 59.68 
X X X 59.68 X X 
2 653 Rasmus ZARUBIN 22.03.1992 KJK Vike 44.57 
43.97 - - 43.34 43.80 44.57 
3 609 Ekke LÕHMUS 31.07.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 43.86 
X 43.28 X X 43.86 X 
4 623 Tõnis LIIBER 23.12.1991 KJS Sakala 43.05 
X 41.63 43.05 X X 40.21 
5 617 Ingo ROSENBERG 09.06.1992 KJS Sakala 41.12 
41.12 X - X 39.30 40.89 
6 600 Seido KAUR 22.04.1991 SK Viraaž 36.67 
36.67 - - 34.35 34.90 32.46 
7 599 Guido KUUM 27.05.1991 SK Viraaž 33.88 
32.43 X 33.88 X 32.31 33.76 
 
PA 100 m 
Finaal 
1 533 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Kose 2000 11,35 -1.7 
2 590 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 11,50 -1.7 
3 666 Juri GAVRILOV 11.05.1993 SK Leksi 44 11,85 -1.7 
4 551 Rein RAUDMETS 08.03.1993 KJS Sakala 11,91 -1.7 
 591 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius DNF 
 544 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala DNF 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 544 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 11,76 -2.2 Q 2 
2 590 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 11,94 -3.5 Q 1 
3 666 Juri GAVRILOV 11.05.1993 SK Leksi 44 11,95 -2.2 q 2 
4 533 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Kose 2000 12,04 -3.5 q 1 
5 551 Rein RAUDMETS 08.03.1993 KJS Sakala 12,08 -2.2 q 2 
6 591 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 12,41 -3.5 q 1 
7 586 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 12,47 -3.5  1 
8 577 Sten UDUSTE 03.04.1993 KJK Vike 13,03 -2.2  2 
 
PA 400 m 
1 666 Juri GAVRILOV 11.05.1993 SK Leksi 44 51,82 
2 510 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 53,87 
3 520 Sander JÄNES 26.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 54,11 
4 592 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 54,74 
5 562 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 56,41 
 
PA 1500 m 
1 542 Aleksander RAHNEL 23.08.1994 KJS Sakala 4.21,51 
2 553 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.26,75 
3 582 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 4.26,93 
4 511 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 KJK Saare 4.30,61 
5 679 Heinar VAINE 22.01.1993 VAK Staier 4.32,22 
6 534 Tõnis Kristian KOPPEL 09.04.1994 KJK Harta 4.38,29 
7 593 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 4.41,89 
8 681 Risto PÕLLUSTE 18.04.1995 KJK Vike 4.55,37 
 
PA 300m tõkkejooks 84,0 
1 667 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 40,45 
2 584 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 41,22 
3 669 Kaur KRAMM 29.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 42,44 
4 585 Taivo PAJUMAN 18.12.1994 KSK Alem 42,72 
5 576 Rauno SAPAR 14.04.1993 KJK Vike 45,06 
6 671 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 45,34 
 



PA 2000 m takistusjooks 
1 568 Eerik MUULI 21.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 7.09,59 
 
PA teivashüpe 
1 525 Kevin JURS 15.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 3.80 
3.30 3.50 3.70 3.80 3.90 
O O O O XXX 
2 560 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 SK Põltsamaa 3.80 
3.30 3.50 3.70 3.80 3.90 
O O XXO XXO XXX 
3 572 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.70 
3.30 3.50 3.70 3.80 
O O O XXX 
4 550 Andres TAMM 15.06.1993 KJS Sakala 3.70 
3.30 3.50 3.70 3.80 
O O XO XXX 
5 551 Rein RAUDMETS 08.03.1993 KJS Sakala 3.70 
3.30 3.50 3.70 3.80 3.90 
XO XO XXO XXX - 
6 558 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.50 
3.30 3.50 3.70 
XO O XXX 
7 510 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 3.50 
3.30 3.50 3.70 
O XO XXX 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 533 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Kose 2000 6.97 
6.72 6.75 6.75 6.72 6.93 6.97 
+1.7 +1.8 +1.9 +1.4 +3.1 +2.9 
2 575 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 Räpina SK 6.70 
6.58 X 6.70 6.59 6.60 6.66 
+1.9 +0.0 +2.0 +3.4 +3.2 +2.3 
3 514 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 6.48 
X 5.82 6.27 X 6.48 6.44 
+3.2 +1.5 +3.1 +2.9 +1.8 +2.2 
4 544 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 6.41 
5.63 6.08 6.21 6.20 6.25 6.41 
+2.4 +1.6 +2.3 +1.4 +5.0 +4.4 
5 669 Kaur KRAMM 29.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 6.37 
6.06 6.17 6.13 6.37 6.06 6.19 
+1.3 +2.3 +2.2 +1.7 +2.9 +2.6 
6 554 Sten SIBUL 25.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.36 
6.11 X 6.24 6.30 6.36 5.96 
+0.6 +2.9 +1.5 +2.4 +3.1 +1.7 
7 583 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 6.26 
6.13 6.02 6.26 1.79 - - 
+0.3 +1.3 +4.0 +3.9 
8 526 Kristo KOMPUS 13.04.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 6.16 
5.75 6.16 X 6.13 X X 
+1.3 +1.6 +0.4 +1.5 +3.1 +4.6 
9 557 Kert VIITKAR 16.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.12 
5.96 6.12 5.98 
+1.4 +3.2 +1.8 
10 560 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 SK Põltsamaa 5.98 
5.80 5.98 X 
+1.6 +2.3 +3.2 
11 509 Ken KALJURAND 15.04.1993 KJK Saare 5.88 
5.41 5.88 5.31 
+2.8 +2.7 +2.2 
12 528 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 5.87 
5.74 5.87 5.64 
+1.2 +1.5 +1.6 



13 532 Ralf MAKIENKO 25.05.1994 SK Haapsalu 5.82 
5.53 5.82 5.74 
+1.2 +2.7 +3.5 
14 551 Rein RAUDMETS 08.03.1993 KJS Sakala 5.67 
5.46 5.39 5.67 
+1.4 +1.3 +1.7 
15 672 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 5.26 
5.21 5.23 5.26 
+0.9 +1.7 +2.7 
16 535 Martin HORN 20.02.1993 SK Maret-Sport 5.22 
4.87 4.94 5.22 
+0.6 +2.1 +1.4 
17 667 Markus LEEMET 22.08.1993 SK Leksi 44 4.87 
4.85 4.87 
+2.6 +2.0 
18 674 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 4.58 
4.47 4.29 4.58 
+1.7 +1.0 +1.1 
 
PA kettaheide 1,5 kg 
1 517 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 49.17 
X X 46.48 49.17 48.16 46.93 
2 541 Targo SAARNIIT 03.09.1993 KJS Sakala 46.16 
X 44.50 43.08 46.16 45.21 40.60 
3 683 Heigo KANGRO 23.07.1994 KJK TIPP 45.44 
39.43 45.26 X 45.44 44.07 44.05 
4 540 Raido VAAN 27.04.1993 KJS Sakala 43.31 
40.53 X 43.31 X X X 
5 588 John-Caspar JAANUS 21.09.1993 SK Altius 43.30 
X 40.33 X 42.01 42.23 43.30 
6 572 Raul RINKEN 04.12.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 43.27 
39.70 39.07 38.11 42.44 42.96 43.27 
7 519 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 38.91 
X 38.91 35.44 X 35.26 X 
8 537 Egert ERTEL 29.04.1994 SK Maret-Sport 38.50 
X X 38.29 38.50 X 37.66 
9 546 Kevyn MÄEKIVI 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 38.04 
X 38.04 X 
10 545 Mart VINGISSAR 06.04.1993 KJS Sakala 37.80 
32.50 37.80 X 
11 567 Joosep KIVASTIK 08.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 37.42 
37.42 X X 
12 560 Joonas PÜVI 26.07.1994 SK Põltsamaa 36.98 
30.69 35.80 36.98 
13 562 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 36.73 
36.73 X 36.43 
14 516 Mattias HOLST 01.05.1993 Audentese SK 36.04 
31.21 36.04 X 
15 538 Siim TÜRK 19.06.1993 SK Maret-Sport 35.68 
X X 35.68 
16 589 Riko KIVIMÄGI 28.04.1994 SK Altius 35.31 
32.76 32.50 35.31 
17 547 Hermo LINNAS 22.06.1993 KJS Sakala 32.61 
32.61 X X 
18 570 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 32.28 
30.16 28.82 32.28 
19 536 Peeter TALVIK 06.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 32.14 
32.14 29.57 X 
20 566 Martin SALUS 16.04.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 27.88 
27.16 27.16 27.88 
 518 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev NM 
X X X 
 531 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 SK Haapsalu NM 
X X X 



 673 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 NM 
X X X 
 571 Justus VILJAMAA 06.05.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK NM 
X X X 
 
PA vasaraheide 5kg 
1 588 John-Caspar JAANUS 21.09.1993 SK Altius 51.18 
- 42.92 X 46.23 47.06 51.18 
2 567 Joosep KIVASTIK 08.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 47.84 
X 45.64 - 42.98 47.84 42.53 
3 580 Martin JOHANSON 12.02.1993 KJK Vike 44.19 
44.19 43.87 - X 43.50 38.56 
4 518 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 41.22 
- 39.76 - 41.22 40.90 X 
5 589 Riko KIVIMÄGI 28.04.1994 SK Altius 39.38 
- 39.38 X 35.43 38.93 35.63 
6 546 Kevyn MÄEKIVI 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 39.11 
X 38.25 X X 37.43 39.11 
7 519 Georg NIIT 30.03.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 35.67 
- 34.97 X - - 35.67 
 
NJ 100 m 
1 335 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 13,39 -3.6 
2 331 Ingrid OTS 29.04.1992 KJK Vike 13,42 -3.6 
3 310 Greta KALVI 01.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 13,58 -3.6 
4 324 Mariana KAPPINEN 29.07.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 13,85 -3.6 
5 325 Elis SARAPUU 12.12.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,70 -3.6 
 
NJ 400 m 
1 312 Elina LEIS 16.03.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 1.02,10 
2 321 Kätlin KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 1.03,91 
 
NJ 1500 m 
1 317 Ailen RAUDSEPP 23.12.1991 SK Maret-Sport 5.33,79 
2 315 Cathy POST 08.05.1992 SK Maret-Sport 5.41,14 
 
NJ 400 m tõkkejooks 
1 330 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 1.10,67 
2 322 Kristiina PIPPER 13.08.1991 KJS Sakala 1.13,79 
 
NJ 2000m takistusjooks 
1 337 Kerti-Anniki TIIS 21.08.1991 Kuusalu SK 8.51,07 
 
NJ teivashüpe 
VA 328 Maarja PÄRS 08.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.40 
3.40 3.50 3.70 
O - XXX 
VA 313 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 3.20 
3.20 3.30 3.40 
O - XXX 
 
NJ kaugushüpe 
1 336 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 5.64 
5.44 5.56 5.37 5.14 5.64 5.40 
+1.6 +1.7 +1.0 +0.3 +3.4 +1.5 
2 335 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 5.60 
5.40 X 5.47 5.48 5.60 5.40 
+3.8 +3.6 +2.7 +2.5 +4.7 +3.4 
3 330 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 5.59 
5.39 5.55 5.27 5.32 5.59 5.49 
+3.0 +2.5 +0.2 +0.5 +3.1 +2.8 
4 331 Ingrid OTS 29.04.1992 KJK Vike 5.34 
5.34 5.31 5.28 5.14 5.16 X 
+2.7 +3.0 +2.4 +2.2 +2.5 +2.7 



5 332 Grete ÕUNAS 24.03.1992 KJK Vike 5.11 
X 5.11 4.98 X X 5.05 
+2.2 +2.0 +2.1 +2.9 +2.6 +2.4 
6 320 Kädy KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 4.96 
4.75 4.93 4.96 4.81 4.84 4.92 
+1.9 +1.5 +3.5 +2.9 +2.2 +1.7 
 
NJ kettaheide 
1 316 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 42.17 
31.97 42.17 40.34 38.63 41.20 41.28 
2 350 Anett VÄLLING 08.04.1991 Rapla JK 38.19 
29.89 33.92 X 38.19 36.24 33.48 
3 323 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 37.37 
33.80 36.52 35.76 X 35.99 37.37 
4 338 Liisu AULIK 24.06.1991 SK Altius 36.87 
X 29.32 33.10 33.50 34.08 36.87 
5 339 Kadi RUUMET 16.06.1992 SK Altius 34.61 
34.61 31.36 31.82 X X X 
6 334 Triin LAIT 01.05.1991 KJK Vike 30.38 
27.33 X 28.52 X 29.02 30.38 
7 333 Svea POHLA 01.06.1991 KJK Vike 28.22 
X 25.43 26.31 28.22 25.53 X 
 
NJ vasaraheide 
1 338 Liisu AULIK 24.06.1991 SK Altius 37.45 
36.92 - - 36.93 37.45 36.56 
2 318 Kaidi ROOSIMÄGI 08.10.1992 KJS Sakala 36.87 
36.87 X X 36.15 X 35.29 
3 339 Kadi RUUMET 16.06.1992 SK Altius 32.00 
X 30.89 - 31.84 31.11 32.00 
 
TA 100 m 
Finaal 
1 279 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,94 -0.7 
2 306 Brigita VIIK 01.06.1996 SK Altius 13,31 -0.7 
3 261 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 13,33 -0.7 
4 258 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 13,39 -0.7 
5 270 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 13,56 -0.7 
6 340 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 13,67 -0.7 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 279 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12,91 -1.5 q 2 
2 258 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 13,41 -2.6 q 1 
3 261 Merili KAMENIK 13.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport 13,46 -1.5 q 2 
4 306 Brigita VIIK 01.06.1996 SK Altius 13,50 -1.9 q 3 
5 270 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 13,61 -1.9 q 3 
6 340 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 13,67 -2.6 q 1 
7 274 Anni EERIK 25.07.1995 SK Põltsamaa 13,83 -2.6  1 
8 343 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 13,86 -1.5  2 
9 275 Laura ORO 23.02.1995 SK Põltsamaa 14,03 -1.9  3 
10 256 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 14,08 -2.6  1 
11 291 Jane MERILOO 13.03.1994 KJK Vike 14,36 -1.9  3 
12 282 Kadri PUNDER 14.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,37 -1.5  2 
13 346 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 14,77 -1.9  3 
14 341 Paula PAUTS 14.05.1996 SK Lindon 14,84 -1.5  2 
14 283 Kristin PRANGEL 25.06.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,84 -2.6  1 
16 347 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 15,29 -2.6  1 
 
TA 400 m 
1 279 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.02,59   2 
2 294 Gerda KARMAN 26.02.1994 KJK Vike 1.03,69   2 
3 273 Liis TIMPKA 10.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.04,97   1 
4 353 Asnate ELERTE  LAT 1.05,02   2 
5 343 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 1.05,49   1 
6 259 Laura ERNITS 25.06.1996 KJK Harta 1.07,08   1 
7 354 Anita SMANE  LAT 1.07,52   1 



TA 1500 m 
1 292 Kaidi KIVIOJA 23.02.1993 KJK Vike 5.01,71 
2 278 Ene JAAGO 23.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.10,68 
3 356 Kaisa ELFENBEIN 12.06.1994 Raplamaa KJK 5.16,71 
4 293 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 5.26,61 
5 264 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 5.26,69 
6 280 Helen ALUVEE 25.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.28,17 
7 307 Marie-Mädli KIVIMÄE 07.09.1996 SK Altius 5.45,80 
8 263 Liisi ROOSIK 23.05.1995 SK Maret-Sport 5.52,93 
9 285 Kille NEVOLIHHIN 12.03.1994 KJK Vike 5.59,91 
 265 Birgit HROMENKOV 14.01.1994 KJS Sakala DNF 
 
TA 300 m tõkkejooks 76,2 
1 298 Andra VIIDIKAS 10.07.1993 KJK Järvala 48,38 
2 303 Anett PAJUVÄLI 15.04.1993 SK Altius 49,08 
3 294 Gerda KARMAN 26.02.1994 KJK Vike 49,66 
4 348 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 53,61 
 
TA 1500m takistusjooks 
1 352 Liisa LIESMENT 27.01.1993 VAK Staier 5.52,81 
2 344 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 6.05,90 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1 297 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 1.67 
1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.70 
O O O - XXO XXX 
2 255 Silvia LADVA 15.08.1994 SK Haapsalu 1.58 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 
O XO O XXO XXX 
3 300 Birgit RUISU 02.10.1994 KSK Alem 1.50 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O XXO XXX 
4 286 Krete JUNSON 07.08.1995 Räpina SK 1.45 
1.40 1.45 1.50 
O O XXX 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 290 Kerli KIVIMÄGI 05.01.1995 KJK Vike 5.18 
X X 4.90 5.18 5.11 5.06 
-0.2 +0.3 +0.8 +1.4 +0.3 +0.8 
2 270 Õilme VÕRO 02.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.16 
4.83 4.92 X 4.96 X 5.16 
+1.0 +0.0 +0.1 +1.7 +0.4 +0.9 
3 304 Triin TIISMAA 28.02.1993 SK Altius 5.14 
5.01 5.14 5.00 5.08 X 5.14 
+0.4 +0.4 +2.8 +1.2 +1.8 +2.0 
4 289 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 5.14 
5.01 5.14 4.70 4.97 X 4.91 
+0.9 +1.1 +1.2 +1.6 +1.4 +1.2 
5 340 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 5.03 
4.48 X 4.51 5.01 5.03 4.93 
-0.2 +0.8 +0.8 +2.4 +2.2 +1.7 
6 256 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 4.85 
X 4.81 4.64 4.75 4.78 4.85 
+1.5 +1.3 +1.1 +1.2 +1.2 +1.6 
7 258 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 4.74 
X 4.74 X 1.89 X 1.22 
+0.9 +1.2 +0.0 +0.8 +1.1 +1.3 
8 274 Anni EERIK 25.07.1995 SK Põltsamaa 4.69 
4.59 4.69 4.64 4.62 4.56 4.45 
+0.3 +0.3 +1.2 +0.5 +1.6 +0.8 
9 291 Jane MERILOO 13.03.1994 KJK Vike 4.37 
4.31 4.27 4.37 
+1.1 +1.6 +0.6 



10 296 Maarja KASK 19.09.1993 KJK Vike 4.35 
4.35 4.14 4.23 
+0.6 +1.3 +1.4 
11 272 Triinu PALMRE 22.07.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.25 
X X 4.25 
+0.9 +2.2 +2.2 
12 346 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 4.15 
X X 4.15 
+0.7 +0.5 -0.2 
13 345 Margot KREEM 14.12.1995 SK Leksi 44 4.03 
3.06 4.03 3.70 
+0.6 +0.2 +0.8 
 
TA kettaheide 1 kg 
1 351 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 VAK Staier 40.38 
40.38 36.72 40.12 40.26 X X 
2 302 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 KSK Alem 36.13 
34.35 34.78 X 36.13 X 31.64 
3 252 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 33.15 
30.18 X 32.94 31.23 33.15 X 
4 287 Cätlyn OKAS 21.02.1995 KJK Vike 29.68 
28.36 X X 29.21 29.68 29.20 
5 277 Marit KÜLV 17.07.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 28.86 
28.86 X X X X X 
6 257 Eneli VADI 11.08.1994 KJK Harta 28.75 
28.75 X X 26.13 X 25.81 
7 305 Kaisa RUUMET 05.09.1993 SK Altius 26.62 
21.52 26.62 26.36 X 25.64 26.46 
8 300 Birgit RUISU 02.10.1994 KSK Alem 24.55 
18.65 23.83 24.55 22.58 X 24.53 
9 301 Kristiina KURVITS 04.01.1994 KSK Alem 24.42 
X 24.42 X 
10 260 Birgit KOLL 15.11.1995 KJK Harta 23.77 
20.66 23.77 X 
11 291 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 21.82 
19.08 21.82 X 
 
TA vasaraheide 3 kg 
1 252 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 47.72 
X 45.81 X 47.72 44.52 35.16 
2 267 Kadri KARJA 05.02.1993 KJS Sakala 39.26 
X X 39.26 36.72 37.76 38.56 
3 302 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 KSK Alem 38.74 
38.34 - - 36.94 38.74 38.55 
4 288 Laura LANNUSALU 10.06.1995 KJK Vike 37.64 
X 37.64 - 35.89 33.94 34.58 
5 305 Kaisa RUUMET 05.09.1993 SK Altius 36.29 
34.41 X 33.42 34.84 36.15 36.29 
6 287 Cätlyn OKAS 21.02.1995 KJK Vike 33.75 
32.54 - 32.33 X 31.78 33.75 
7 253 Katariina SKLAVE 26.07.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 29.36 
29.36 X - 29.31 29.00 X 
8 345 Margot KREEM 14.12.1995 SK Leksi 44 26.36 
26.36 - X 25.26 X 23.82 



Teine päev 
 
MJ 200 m 
Finaal 
1 638 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,81 -0.3 
2 665 Maksims PETRAKOVS 21.09.1991 LAT 23,27 -0.3 
3 657 Anar PAJULA 07.11.1991 Rapla JK 23,35 -0.3 
4 614 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 23,76 -0.3 
 633 Toomas VINNE 16.04.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 594 Priit JÄRVEOTS 02.04.1991 KJK Saare DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 638 Markus ELLISAAR 14.02.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,30 -1.1 Q 1 
2 665 Maksims PETRAKOVS 21.09.1991 LAT 23,33 -1.1 q 1 
3 657 Anar PAJULA 07.11.1991 Rapla JK 23,59 -2.0 Q 2 
4 614 Norman PLOOM 03.01.1992 Tartu SS Kalev 24,08 -2.0 q 2 
5 594 Priit JÄRVEOTS 02.04.1991 KJK Saare 24,12 -1.1 q 1 
6 633 Toomas VINNE 16.04.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 25,42 -1.1 q 1 
7 676 Martin VAHHER 21.05.1992 SK Schnelli 26,18 -2.0  2 
 598 Mikk Mihkel NURGES 24.12.1992 Nõmme KJK DNF   2 
 
MJ 800 m 
1 581 Kaur KIVISTIK 29.04.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 1.58,49 
2 636 Madis SALUS 26.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.01,53 
3 578 Mati KIKKAS 02.03.1992 SK Maret-Sport 2.03,65 
4 650 Kaarel KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 2.04,45 
5 605 Kauri LILLEMÄE 01.08.1992 Audentese SK 2.05,49 
6 597 Mairo TÄNAV 12.10.1992 KJK Saare 2.06,70 
7 619 Sander VIRGLA 09.01.1992 KJS Sakala 2.09,16 
 
MJ 5000 m 
1 658 Arvi ALAMAA 01.01.1991 Rapla JK 15.56,72 
2 645 Anton BASMANOV 06.03.1991 KJK Vike 16.10,21 
3 601 Jan ÕIGLANE 28.09.1991 Pärnumaa SL 16.49,99 
4 618 Erki MALING 12.12.1992 KJS Sakala 17.05,13 
5 596 Henek TOMSON 02.08.1991 KJK Saare 17.17,95 
 
MJ 110m tõkkejooks 99/9,14 
1 626 Taavi SARAPUU 18.01.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 15,72 -1.1 
2 656 Siim SUURKÜLA 14.05.1991 KJK Vike 15,92 -1.1 
3 649 Siim KILKI 27.02.1991 KJK Vike 16,68 -1.1 
4 615 Karl KADAJA 30.04.1992 Valgamaa SL 20,08 -1.1 
 
MJ teivashüpe 
1 663 Pauls PUJATS 06.08.1991 LAT 4.70 
4.35 4.40 4.45 4.50 4.55 4.60 4.65 4.70 4.80 
XO - - - - XXO - O XXX 
2 626 Taavi SARAPUU 18.01.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.40 
4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.35 4.40 4.45 4.50 
XO - O - - O - XXX 
3 634 Enno ELLER 20.04.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.20 
4.20 4.30 4.35 4.40 4.45 
O - - XX- X 
4 656 Siim SUURKÜLA 14.05.1991 KJK Vike 4.20 
4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.35 
XO - O - XXX 
5 620 Priit SIHVER 26.03.1992 KJS Sakala 4.00 
4.00 4.10 4.20 
XO - XXX 
6 644 Jorgen NIRGI 29.09.1992 KJK Vike 3.60 
3.60 3.80 
XO XXX 
7 648 Karel EESMAA 15.06.1991 KJK Vike 3.60 
3.60 3.80 
XXO XXX 



va 664 Karlis PUJATS 10.09.1988 LAT 4.70 
4.20 4.30 4.35 4.40 4.45 4.50 4.55 4.60 4.65 4.70 4.80 
O - O - - O - - - O XXX 
va 680 Kermo RUDISSAAR 26.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.60 
4.60 4.65 4.70 4.80 
XO - - XXX 
va 579 Oskars KIBERMANIS 04.04.1993 LAT 3.80 
3.60 3.80 4.00 
XO O XXX 
 
MJ kolmikhüpe 
1 602 Lauri VARMANN 27.03.1991 Audentese SK 14.04 
13.41 13.47 13.62 13.70 13.96 14.04 
+1.2 +0.8 +1.1 +1.1 +0.5 +1.1 
2 603 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 13.59 
12.85 13.15 13.30 13.59 13.24 13.57 
+0.6 +0.7 +1.6 +1.6 +0.2 +2.4 
3 616 Erki-Tõnis SIRAK 27.04.1991 SK Haapsalu 12.93 
X 12.89 12.53 12.89 12.93 12.80 
+0.7 +1.9 +0.9 +0.7 +1.0 +1.5 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6 kg 
1 653 Rasmus ZARUBIN 22.03.1992 KJK Vike 13.86 
12.74 13.02 13.86 X 13.62 13.49 
2 606 Egert MILJAN 04.03.1992 Audentese SK 13.48 
X 11.91 13.12 X X 13.48 
3 647 Eiko LAINE 17.02.1992 KJK Vike 13.47 
X 13.33 X 13.47 X 12.82 
4 660 Ragnar KRAAV 12.01.1992 KJK Hiiker 13.27 
11.89 11.95 12.12 13.17 13.27 X 
5 599 Guido KUUM 27.05.1991 SK Viraaž 12.00 
12.00 X 11.89 11.55 10.79 11.33 
6 652 Mario PINKA SK Maret-Sport 11.73 
10.91 11.73 X X X X 
 
MJ odavise 700 g 
1 628 Martin SAAR 06.02.1991 KJK Lõunalõvi 67.83 
67.83 X - X - - 
2 639 Indrek REISBERG 10.01.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 63.32 
58.31 58.64 60.58 56.13 56.81 63.32 
3 654 Oliver EDING 04.07.1991 KJK Vike 60.04 
60.04 47.35 59.88 58.83 X 56.79 
4 646 Tanel LAANEMÄGI 23.03.1992 KJK Vike 59.81 
59.81 52.70 57.46 X X X 
5 652 Mario PINKA SK Maret-Sport 58.32 
X 54.43 58.32 50.57 53.73 X 
6 631 Kristjan KALLAVUS 26.05.1991 Tartu Ü. ASK 52.35 
51.63 52.35 X X X X 
7 621 Kristo SILD 15.04.1992 KJS Sakala 49.74 
X 49.74 48.38 X X X 
8 624 Timo TEEARU 27.07.1992 KJS Sakala 47.32 
X X 45.81 47.32 X 40.78 
9 615 Karl KADAJA 30.04.1992 Valgamaa SL 27.90 
X 27.90 X 
 627 Kristjan KIKKAS 08.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi NM 
X X X 
 
PA 200 m 
Finaal 
1 590 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 23,36 -2.4 
2 584 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 23,85 -2.4 
3 666 Juri GAVRILOV 11.05.1993 SK Leksi 44 24,06 -2.4 
4 570 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 24,61 -2.4 
5 586 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 24,93 -2.4 
6 520 Sander JÄNES 26.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 25,36 -2.4 



Eeljooksud 
1 590 Rait VEESALU 25.03.1994 SK Altius 23,42 -1.0 Q 1 
2 584 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 23,84 -2.7 Q 2 
3 666 Juri GAVRILOV 11.05.1993 SK Leksi 44 24,34 -2.7 q 2 
4 570 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 24,56 -1.0 q 1 
5 520 Sander JÄNES 26.01.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 24,92 -1.0 q 1 
6 586 Tanel TAKK 13.05.1995 KSK Alem 25,19 -2.7 q 2 
7 543 Sten KÜPER 05.12.1993 KJS Sakala 25,22 -1.0  1 
8 669 Kaur KRAMM 29.01.1994 SK Leksi 44 25,72 -2.7  2 
 
PA 800 m 
1 553 Hans-Peeter TULMIN 08.05.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.02,52 
2 542 Aleksander RAHNEL 23.08.1994 KJS Sakala 2.03,63 
3 534 Tõnis Kristian KOPPEL 09.04.1994 KJK Harta 2.08,75 
4 593 Karl MÄE 18.01.1994 SK Altius 2.11,45 
5 681 Risto PÕLLUSTE 18.04.1995 KJK Vike 2.19,12 
 511 Andi NOOT 14.09.1993 KJK Saare DQ 163.5 
 
PA 3000 m 
1 515 Taavi KRUUT 05.07.1993 Audentese SK 9.19,48 
2 679 Heinar VAINE 22.01.1993 VAK Staier 9.44,30 
3 582 Olavi ALLASE 28.05.1993 KJK Järvala 10.00,56 
4 674 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 11.05,79 
 
PA 110 m tõkkejooks 91/8,80 
Finaal 
1 583 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 15,21 -1.9 
2 584 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 15,56 -1.9 
3 591 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 15,68 -1.9 
4 592 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 15,98 -1.9 
5 577 Sten UDUSTE 03.04.1993 KJK Vike 17,10 -1.9 
 576 Rauno SAPAR 14.04.1993 KJK Vike DQ 168.8 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 584 Tanel ÄRM 15.06.1994 KSK Alem 15,92 -2.2 1 
2 591 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 16,25 -2.2 1 
3 576 Rauno SAPAR 14.04.1993 KJK Vike 16,25 -2.2 1 
4 583 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 16,32 -1.5 2 
5 592 Ranno TASANE 12.11.1993 SK Altius 17,67 -1.5 2 
6 577 Sten UDUSTE 03.04.1993 KJK Vike 19,20 -2.2 1 
7 672 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 21,32 -2.2 1 
8 671 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 24,45 -1.5 2 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 510 Rauno LIITMÄE 24.01.1994 KJK Saare 1.80 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 
O O XO XXX 
2 528 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 1.80 
1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 
O XXO XO XO XXX 
3 525 Kevin JURS 15.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 1.80 
1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 
O O O XXO XXX 
3 509 Ken KALJURAND 15.04.1993 KJK Saare 1.80 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 
O O XXO XXX 
5 565 Madis NAABER 19.03.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.80 
1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 
XO O XO XXO XXX 
6 532 Ralf MAKIENKO 25.05.1994 SK Haapsalu 1.75 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 
O O O XO XXX 
7 549 Kristo REISS 05.02.1993 KJS Sakala 1.70 
1.65 1.70 1.75 
XO O XXX 



8 591 Jarmo HARJAKAS 07.08.1994 SK Altius 1.70 
1.65 1.70 1.75 
O XXO XXX 
8 573 Allan Kaarli MURUMETS 01.02.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.70 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 
O O XXO XXX 
 
PA kolmikhüpe 
1 575 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 Räpina SK 13.44 
13.24 12.76 13.25 13.44 - 13.16 
+2.7 +3.5 +1.2 +0.8  +1.2 
2 526 Kristo KOMPUS 13.04.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 13.01 
12.69 12.85 X 13.01 12.87 11.74 
+1.1 +0.8 +2.2 +1.5 +1.4 +1.0 
3 557 Kert VIITKAR 16.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.93 
12.29 12.93 12.93 12.74 12.81 12.89 
+0.0 +2.7 +2.3 +1.5 +0.3 +0.5 
4 509 Ken KALJURAND 15.04.1993 KJK Saare 12.68 
11.55 12.15 12.24 12.68 12.48 12.56 
+1.4 +0.8 +0.5 +2.3 +0.7 +2.5 
5 554 Sten SIBUL 25.12.1994 KJK Lõunalõvi 12.21 
12.21 - X - - - 
+0.8 +1.1 
6 532 Ralf MAKIENKO 25.05.1994 SK Haapsalu 12.16 
12.04 12.16 X 12.07 11.71 11.93 
+2.0 +2.2 +1.4 +0.7 +0.8 +2.1 
7 556 Ranet KIKKAS 19.08.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.94 
X 11.54 11.60 X 11.34 11.94 
+1.3 +1.7 +1.1 +1.8 +0.5 +1.2 
8 544 Martin MÄNNIK 26.07.1993 KJS Sakala 11.87 
X 11.67 11.87 X - - 
+0.2 +0.9 +0.4 +1.7 
9 673 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 11.37 
11.25 X 11.37 
+3.1 +0.2 +0.2 
10 672 Mark LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 11.31 
11.31 - X 
+0.4  +0.3 
11 558 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.16 
X X 11.16 
+0.8 +2.4 +0.8 
 671 Egon LEINFELD 31.01.1995 SK Leksi 44 NM 
X X X 
+1.3 +0.7 +0.7 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5 kg 
1 561 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 15.66 
14.59 15.09 15.43 X 15.66 X 
2 517 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 14.67 
13.79 14.12 14.07 X 14.67 13.89 
3 589 Riko KIVIMÄGI 28.04.1994 SK Altius 14.02 
13.27 13.57 13.74 13.09 13.87 14.02 
4 546 Kevyn MÄEKIVI 03.07.1993 KJS Sakala 13.99 
X X 12.96 X 13.99 X 
5 518 Ragnar MUTTIK 17.08.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 13.86 
12.57 13.64 X 13.28 X 13.86 
6 683 Heigo KANGRO 23.07.1994 KJK TIPP 13.54 
12.22 11.37 X 12.93 12.98 13.54 
7 516 Mattias HOLST 01.05.1993 Audentese SK 13.52 
13.13 13.52 13.30 13.23 X X 
8 547 Hermo LINNAS 22.06.1993 KJS Sakala 12.24 
11.58 11.53 12.24 12.11 11.79 11.97 
9 570 Kevin MARTIHHIN 18.02.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 12.18 
12.18 11.53 12.04 



10 537 Egert ERTEL 29.04.1994 SK Maret-Sport 12.04 
12.00 11.93 12.04 
11 580 Martin JOHANSON 12.02.1993 KJK Vike 12.03 
11.75 X 12.03 
12 571 Justus VILJAMAA 06.05.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.65 
11.24 X 11.65 
13 567 Joosep KIVASTIK 08.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.76 
10.33 10.76 9.94 
14 538 Siim TÜRK 19.06.1993 SK Maret-Sport 10.72 
10.23 10.72 10.46 
 536 Peeter TALVIK 06.01.1994 SK Maret-Sport NM 
X X X 
 
PA odavise 600 g 
1 514 Janek ÕIGLANE 25.04.1994 Audentese SK 63.26 
X 58.72 63.26 61.63 X 60.64 
2 561 Jarmo ANDRESSOO 21.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 60.63 
56.51 X 49.19 55.30 55.82 60.63 
3 533 Karl-Robert SALURI 06.08.1993 KJK Kose 2000 59.97 
53.19 X X 55.26 56.51 59.97 
4 516 Mattias HOLST 01.05.1993 Audentese SK 55.37 
55.37 45.20 X 49.48 48.20 X 
5 562 Kristjan ROSENBERG 16.05.1994 Tartu Ü. ASK 51.43 
49.05 46.69 51.43 48.14 X X 
6 517 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 50.24 
49.16 X 49.26 X 50.24 X 
7 531 Karl KOHA 21.11.1994 SK Haapsalu 49.88 
49.88 X X X 44.26 46.79 
8 548 Elmar PÄRS 29.06.1993 KJS Sakala 49.19 
48.40 X 49.19 48.48 47.51 X 
9 583 Joosep LOHUR 21.07.1994 KJK Järvala 49.09 
49.09 47.96 X 
10 683 Heigo KANGRO 23.07.1994 KJK TIPP 48.58 
41.72 48.58 X 
11 529 Tanel KALJUSTE 07.04.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 48.05 
47.75 45.01 48.05 
12 528 Taavet RICHTER 25.07.1995 Tartu SS Kalev 47.58 
X 30.31 47.58 
13 530 Tamar KALJUSTE 15.01.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 47.39 
47.39 X X 
14 545 Mart VINGISSAR 06.04.1993 KJS Sakala 45.60 
43.44 45.60 42.15 
15 549 Kristo REISS 05.02.1993 KJS Sakala 44.02 
X 44.02 43.71 
16 537 Egert ERTEL 29.04.1994 SK Maret-Sport 42.29 
42.29 40.28 X 
17 575 Mihkel KASE 02.10.1993 Räpina SK 42.17 
X 39.22 42.17 
18 535 Martin HORN 20.02.1993 SK Maret-Sport 41.58 
41.58 38.06 37.29 
19 547 Hermo LINNAS 22.06.1993 KJS Sakala 41.56 
X 41.56 40.59 
20 563 Rainis KÄO 04.01.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 41.54 
41.02 X 41.54 
21 571 Justus VILJAMAA 06.05.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 35.82 
35.82 X 33.83 
22 673 Egon VAIKSAAR 07.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 34.92 
29.66 34.92 34.60 
23 674 Silver AMBUR 27.02.1995 SK Leksi 44 28.89 
28.89 27.29 X 
 538 Siim TÜRK 19.06.1993 SK Maret-Sport NM 
X X X 
 



NJ 200 m 
1 331 Ingrid OTS 29.04.1992 KJK Vike 27,15 -1.6 
2 335 Kreet KANGUR 24.11.1992 KJK Hiiker 27,25 -1.6 
3 310 Greta KALVI 01.12.1992 Nõmme KJK 27,91 -1.6 
4 321 Kätlin KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 28,37 -1.6 
5 324 Mariana KAPPINEN 29.07.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 28,88 -1.6l 
6 320 Kädy KAMPUS 02.03.1992 KJS Sakala 29,01 -1.6 
 
NJ 800 m 
1 317 Ailen RAUDSEPP 23.12.1991 SK Maret-Sport 2.28,44 
2 337 Kerti-Anniki TIIS 21.08.1991 Kuusalu SK 2.32,22 
3 327 Kristin JESSE 20.08.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.48,76 
 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 330 Terje KAUNISSAAR 10.08.1992 KJK Vike 1.55 
1.50 1.55 
O XO 
 336 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK NH 
1.45 
XXX 
va 357 Grete UDRAS 11.03.1988 Audentese SK 1.84 
1.66 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.82 1.84 1.86 
O O XO XXO XXO O XXX 
 
NJ kolmikhüpe 
1 309 Merilyn UUDMÄE 26.03.1991 Nõmme KJK 12.52 
12.22 12.52 12.03 12.09 12.17 12.16 
+0.4 +3.5 +1.0 +1.0 +2.4 +0.4 
2 332 Grete ÕUNAS 24.03.1992 KJK Vike 11.27 
11.06 9.63 X 11.27 10.76 11.23 
+1.9 +1.0 +0.6 +1.4 +0.9 +0.7 
3 336 Karol RAHUOJA 07.10.1991 Kuusalu SK 11.10 
10.87 X 11.10 10.76 X 10.96 
+2.0 -0.3 +1.8 +1.6 +3.2 +1.5 
 
NJ kuulitõuge 4 kg 
1 316 Kirke KIRT 20.10.1991 SK Maret-Sport 12.53 
11.44 11.51 11.68 11.49 12.53 12.14 
2 311 Liina LAASMA 13.01.1992 Pärnumaa SL 12.38 
X 11.93 X 11.45 12.38 11.85 
3 338 Liisu AULIK 24.06.1991 SK Altius 11.51 
10.78 X 10.79 11.51 X X 
4 323 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.03 
10.49 10.19 X 11.03 10.20 X 
5 333 Svea POHLA 01.06.1991 KJK Vike 9.53 
8.74 9.09 9.53 8.65 9.37 X 
 
NJ odavise 
1 311 Liina LAASMA 13.01.1992 Pärnumaa SL 54.25 
X 49.41 52.72 49.21 54.25 48.78 
2 334 Triin LAIT 01.05.1991 KJK Vike 41.86 
41.37 41.86 X X X X 
3 323 Liis KRANICH 10.05.1992 KJK Lõunalõvi 35.20 
34.85 35.20 X X X X 
4 319 Liisi KLEIN 02.04.1992 KJS Sakala 34.03 
X 29.67 30.92 32.91 X 34.03 
 
TA 200 m 
1 279 Kaili KRIISA 05.05.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 27,34 -2.5 
2 306 Brigita VIIK 01.06.1996 SK Altius 27,70 -2.5 
3 340 Eerika JAKOBI 16.10.1993 KJK Vike 28,41 -2.5 
4 353 Asnate ELERTE  LAT 28,58 -2.5 
5 354 Anita SMANE  LAT 29,85 -2.5 
6 346 Mia Brit OTS 09.09.1996 SK Leksi 44 30,27 -2.5  
 



TA 800 m 
1 292 Kaidi KIVIOJA 23.02.1993 KJK Vike 2.24,13 
2 278 Ene JAAGO 23.12.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.27,80 
3 293 Egle-Helene ERVIN 26.01.1994 KJK Vike 2.30,06 
4 264 Johanna ARDEL 18.12.1996 SK Maret-Sport 2.34,92 
5 263 Liisi ROOSIK 23.05.1995 SK Maret-Sport 2.37,79 
6 281 Ann-Liis ARIKE 04.03.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.39,77 
7 276 Keiti METS 02.08.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.40,82 
8 307 Marie-Mädli KIVIMÄE 07.09.1996 SK Altius 2.43,61 
9 285 Kille NEVOLIHHIN 12.03.1994 KJK Vike 2.45,87 
10 341 Paula PAUTS 14.05.1996 SK Lindon 2.56,41 
 
TA 3000 m 
1 356 Kaisa ELFENBEIN 12.06.1994 Raplamaa KJK 11.27,00 
2 280 Helen ALUVEE 25.04.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.34,74 
3 352 Liisa LIESMENT 27.01.1993 VAK Staier 11.44,31 
4 344 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 12.11,56 
 
TA 100 m tõkkejooks 76/8,25 
1 297 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 14,89 -2.8 
2 303 Anett PAJUVÄLI 15.04.1993 SK Altius 16,85 -2.8 
3 348 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 18,85 -2.8 
 
TA teivashüpe 
1 258 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Harta 3.50 
3.20 3.25 3.40 3.50 3.70 
O - XXO O XXX 
2 308 Krista OBIŽAJEVA 30.04.1996 LAT 3.40 
3.00 3.10 3.15 3.20 3.25 3.40 3.50 
O - - XO - O XXX 
3 289 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 3.00 
3.00 3.10 3.15 3.20 
O - - XXX 
4 284 Kadre LAHTMETS 12.07.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.80 
2.40 2.60 2.80 2.90 3.00 
XO XXO XXO XXX - 
5 256 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 2.60 
2.40 2.60 2.80 
O O XXX 
6 348 Beatrice Marlene METSAORG 16.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 2.40 
2.20 2.40 2.60 
O O XXX 
6 255 Silvia LADVA 15.08.1994 SK Haapsalu 2.40 
2.40 2.60 
O XXX 
8 344 Diana HALLA 08.07.1995 SK Leksi 44 2.40 
2.20 2.40 2.60 
O XO XXX 
 
TA kolmikhüpe 
1 254 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 11.47 
9.64 11.27 11.02 X 11.47 11.27 
+1.5 +0.4 +0.9 +2.3 +1.3 +0.8 
2 290 Kerli KIVIMÄGI 05.01.1995 KJK Vike 11.21 
11.08 11.21 11.17 10.96 X X 
+0.5 +0.6 +1.3 +1.4 +0.3 +0.5 
3 286 Krete JUNSON 07.08.1995 Räpina SK 10.36 
10.20 10.20 10.14 10.36 X 10.04 
+0.7 -0.1 +0.5 +1.9 +0.4 +0.1 
4 255 Silvia LADVA 15.08.1994 SK Haapsalu 10.05 
9.74 9.97 9.99 9.76 9.96 10.05 
+0.1 +1.3 +0.5 +0.5 +0.9 +0.9 
5 343 Mariann SMOLSKI 20.12.1994 SK Leksi 44 9.86 
9.86 9.66 X 9.29 X 9.59 
+1.2 +0.8 +0.2 +1.2 +0.3 -0.3 



 
TA kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 351 Kätlin TÕLLASSON 04.06.1993 VAK Staier 13.19 
13.19 X X 13.16 X 12.47 
2 302 Kätlin PIIRIMÄE 08.11.1995 KSK Alem 12.27 
11.08 12.15 11.98 X 12.27 X 
3 256 Keity VAISTLA 04.12.1994 SK Haapsalu 11.79 
10.62 10.69 11.27 10.09 10.79 11.79 
4 252 Ksenia SAFONOVA 06.11.1993 Tartu SS Kalev 11.67 
11.39 11.19 10.79 11.44 11.51 11.67 
5 271 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.41 
10.77 11.41 11.09 11.24 11.24 11.17 
6 301 Kristiina KURVITS 04.01.1994 KSK Alem 10.69 
9.89 10.39 10.69 X 10.51 10.63 
7 269 Triinu LIIV 26.02.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.67 
10.53 10.67 10.56 X 10.59 10.15 
8 288 Laura LANNUSALU 10.06.1995 KJK Vike 10.65 
10.42 10.65 10.14 10.55 X X 
9 287 Cätlyn OKAS 21.02.1995 KJK Vike 9.64 
9.38 9.64 X 
10 257 Eneli VADI 11.08.1994 KJK Harta 9.57 
X 8.97 9.57 
11 296 Maarja KASK 19.09.1993 KJK Vike 9.36 
X 9.36 X 
12 291 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 9.13 
9.07 9.13 8.83 
13 347 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 8.38 
7.90 8.38 X 
 
TA odavise 500 g 
1 297 Grete ŠADEIKO 29.05.1993 KJK Järvala 47.39 
44.12 45.49 45.38 45.05 47.39 45.70 
2 269 Triinu LIIV 26.02.1993 KJK Lõunalõvi 38.92 
35.63 38.92 X X 38.52 X 
3 257 Eneli VADI 11.08.1994 KJK Harta 36.20 
32.95 30.77 34.33 36.20 X 31.78 
4 271 Mari-Liis TULEV 06.04.1995 KJK Lõunalõvi 36.16 
28.59 31.56 33.06 31.93 34.62 36.16 
5 268 Geithi TAMM 28.01.1994 KJS Sakala 35.31 
30.73 31.74 35.31 33.55 34.22 35.11 
6 251 Kerttu VATTER 30.11.1994 SK Viraaž 34.99 
32.95 34.65 31.55 31.09 X 34.99 
7 289 Laura Liisa LANKEI 15.02.1994 KJK Vike 34.33 
33.43 30.34 X 34.33 33.49 X 
8 342 Britta LUUP 07.07.1994 SK Leksi 44 32.72 
29.73 32.72 29.54 28.41 30.03 X 
9 290 Kerli KIVIMÄGI 05.01.1995 KJK Vike 31.27 
25.73 29.19 31.27 
10 282 Kadri PUNDER 14.08.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 24.50 
X 21.54 24.50 
11 345 Margot KREEM 14.12.1995 SK Leksi 44 24.06 
21.61 22.89 24.06 
12 291 Marleen PLÕKS 27.10.1994 KJK Vike 23.13 
23.13 22.42 20.03 
13 347 Anna Maria OREL 11.12.1996 SK Leksi 44 22.71 
22.71 21.51 X 
14 283 Kristin PRANGEL 25.06.1995 Tartu Ü. ASK 22.30 
20.42 16.41 22.30 



 
 
M kettaheide (näidisvõistlus!) 
2 kg 
1 569 Ehsan HADADI  IRI 65.18 
65.18 61.93 X 61.03 X X 
2 574 Märt ISRAEL 23.09.1983 Tallinna TÜ SK 63.08 
X 63.08 60.87 62.12 61.61 60.32 
3 675 Omar EL-GHAZALY  EGY 60.96 
60.96 X X X X X 
4 668 Aleksander TAMMERT 02.02.1973 Audentese SK 59.11 
58.08 X X 59.01 59.11 56.53 
5 670 Sergey LYAKHOV  RUS 56.31 
52.08 53.97 X 54.05 54.56 56.31 
 
1,75 kg 
1 660 Ragnar KRAAV 12.01.1992 KJK Hiiker 44.09 
43.32 X 44.09 41.52 42.28 43.08 
2 606 Egert MILJAN 04.03.1992 Audentese SK 42.79 
X 41.77 X X X 42.79 
 
1 kg 
1 517 Ats KIISA 16.06.1995 Audentese SK 59.28 
55.90 X X X 59.28 57.70 
 


